GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1770
TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.07.2019
FUNDS RELEASED UNDER PMAY

1770. SHRI BALLI DURGA PRASAD RAO:
SHRI SRINIVAS KESINENI:

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of funds released to the State Government of Andhra Pradesh under the Pradhan Mantri Awas Yojana (PMAY )during the last four years;

(b) the names of districts covered under the scheme in Andhra Pradesh; and

(©) the number of houses constructed/likely to be constructed in Krishna district of Andhra Pradesh under this scheme?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
(SHRINARENDRA SINGH TOMAR)

(a): The funds released to the State of Andhra Pradesh under Pradhan Mantri Awaas Yojana —
Gramin (PMAY-G) and Pradhan Mantri Awas Yojana — Urban (PMAY-U) during 2015-16,
2016-17,2017-18 and 2018-19 is as below:

Year Central Assistance released under | Central Assistance sanctioned for
PMAY-G (Rs. Crore) release under PMAY-U (Rs. Crore)
2015-16 281.13* 1,159.83
2016-17 217.13 4.45
2017-18 351.93 2,971.65
2018-19 186.05 6,153.25

*: Released under Indira Awaas Yojna

(b): All districts of Andhra Pradesh are covered under PMAY — G. Under PMAY-U, actual demand of housing is assessed after a demand survey is undertaken by the States / UTs.

(c): Ason 28" June 2019, a total of 5540 houses have been constructed in the Krishna district of Andhra Pradesh under PMAY - G.
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